

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia

Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen Ld. District Judge, Nadia .**

Matrimonial Suit No. : 253 of 2024

Bapi Ghosh

Vs.

Sadhana Ghosh

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	11-07-2024	<p>This is an Application U/S 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act 1955, filed by petitioner supported by an affidavit and a vokatnama, along with a letter of appointment of Ld. Advocate Srimayee Mukhoty on behalf of the petitioner to conduct the case by the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Nadia, praying for a decree of divorce thereby dissolving the marriage tie between the parties, any other order or orders as the petitioner is found entitled.</p> <p>Register it.</p> <p>Photocopies of certain documents have been filed by the petitioner with list. Let the same be kept with the record.</p> <p>Requisites filed in both ways. Let the case record be transferred to th court of the Ld. Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia for disposal. Notice will be issued from the transferee court.</p> <p>Fix 22.08.2024 for appearance.</p> <p>(Dictated)</p> <p>Sd/- S.Sen District Judge, Nadia.</p>		