

Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia

Mat Suit No. 253 of 2024

Order No. 05
Dt. 06.03.2025

Today the date is fixed for appearance of both parties.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S.R. of notice through court process has been received after services as per
reprt of the process server. But none takes steps on behalf of O.P.

Therefore, the instant case shall be proceeded exparte againt O.P.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25.06. 2025 for exparte hearing.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagatr,Nadia**