

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)  
Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar**

**Mat Suit 253 of 2024**

**Order No. 07  
Dt. 07.11.2025**

Today the date is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira along with two Examination in-chiefs and some photo copy of documents.

P.W. No.1 namely - Bapi Ghosh is examined in full and discharged. During examination the xerox copy of Adhar Card, xerox copy of Voter ID Card and xerox copy of birth certifiante of son namely Raju Ghosh are marked as Ext. 1, Ext.2 and Ext.3 respectively.

P.W. No.2 namely - Swapan Ghosh is examined in full and discharged. During examination the xerox copy of Adhar Card and xerox copy of Voter ID Card are marked as Ext.4 and Ext.5 respectively.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 09.12.2025 for order.

(D/C)

sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia