

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

**Mat Suit 253 of 2024
(R- 253/2024)**

(CNR - WBND01- 003772-2024)

**Order No. 09
Dt. 28.01.2026**

Today the date is fixed for order.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.03.2026 for order.

(D/C)

sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia